



Press Release:

Chandra Asri Donates Thousands of COVID-19 Rapid Test Kit and Mask to National Disaster Response Agency

Chandra Asri donates 20,000 rapid test kits for COVID-19, 14,000 surgical masks, 20,000 N95 masks for COVID-19 response to BNPB and hospitals in Banten area

Jakarta, 26 March 2020 – To support the government's response to COVID-19 outbreak in the country, Chandra Asri is donating 20,000 rapid test kits, 14,000 surgical masks, and 20,000 N95 masks to the National Disaster Response Agency (BNPB). The procurement of these test kits is done through Yayasan Satu Hati Berbakti (Sahati) in Jakarta.

Some of the test kits will also be given to hospitals in Banten area. Five hundred test kits will be directed to Rumah Sakit Umum Daerah (RSUD) Tangerang, another 500 to RSUD Serang and RS Krakatau Medika in Cilegon.

"We remain committed to support the Government of Indonesia and the Indonesian people amidst this COVID-19 outbreak. Our hearts go out to those affected and their families. We hope that with the additional test kits, we can help mitigate the outbreak and curb the number of cases," said Erwin Ciputra, President Director of Chandra Asri Petrochemical.

According to the Ministry of Health data on 25 March 2020, Indonesia has 790 positive cases of COVID-19.

Chandra Asri is also following the National Government and DKI Jakarta provincial government advice to maintain social distancing and implement work-from-home policy to ensure the safety and well-being of all employees.

About Chandra Asri

Chandra Asri Petrochemical is Indonesia's largest integrated petrochemical company producing Olefins and Polyolefins. With a history of over 27 years and over 2,000 dedicated staff, the company incorporates state-of-the-art technologies and supporting facilities located strategically in the country's petrochemical hub, Cilegon and Serang. As a Growth Partner, Chandra Asri is committed on creating high-value jobs, expanding the domestic petrochemical value chain, and serving the needs of the vibrant and growing Indonesian market. For more information, visit: www.chandra-asri.com.

For further inquiries, please contact:

Suryandi, Director of HR and Corporate Secretary PT Chandra Asri Petrochemical Tbk

Tel: (62-21) 530 7950 | Fax: (62-21) 530 8930 |

Email: suryandi@capcx.com or corporate.comm@capcx.com